

---

WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2009 No. 1385**

The Public Health Wales National Health Service  
Trust (Membership and Procedure) Regulations 2009

**PART III**

Constitution and Proceedings

**Consequential amendments**

**26.**—(1) In regulation 1(2) of the 1990 Regulations insert the following definition in the appropriate place—

““the Public Health Wales National Health Service Trust” means the NHS trust established by the Public Health Wales National Health Service Trust (Establishment) Order 2009.”

(2) Insert an additional regulation in the 1990 Regulations immediately after regulation 1 of those Regulations—

**“The Public Health Wales National Health Service Trust**

**1A** These Regulations do not apply to the Public Health Wales National Health Service Trust.”

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Public Health Wales National Health Service Trust (Membership and Procedure) Regulations 2009. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Instrument associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Instrument (including any effects on those provisions):

- Sch. 2 para. 3(1A) inserted by S.I. 2022/251 reg. 36(a)
- reg. 1(2)(f)(ff) added by S.I. 2015/137 Sch. 2 para. 7(4)
- reg. 1(2)(h)(i) added by S.I. 2015/137 Sch. 2 para. 7(2)
- reg. 15(1)(d)(i) words substituted by S.I. 2013/235 Sch. 2 para. 128(3)(b)(ii)
- reg. 15(1)(cha) inserted by S.I. 2012/1641 Sch. 3 para. 12(6)(b)
- reg. 15(1)(ch)(i) words substituted by S.I. 2013/235 Sch. 2 para. 128(6)(b)(ii)
- reg. 15(1)(da) inserted by S.I. 2012/1641 Sch. 3 para. 12(3)(b)
- reg. 15(1)(da) inserted by S.I. 2012/1641 Sch. 3 para. 12(6)(d)
- reg. 15(1)(da) omitted by S.I. 2022/634 reg. 41(3)(c) (Amendment to Welsh text)
- reg. 15(1)(ea) inserted by S.I. 2012/1641 Sch. 3 para. 12(3)(d)
- reg. 15(1)(ea) omitted by S.I. 2022/634 reg. 40(3)(c)
- reg. 15(3)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2013/235 Sch. 2 para. 128(3)(c)(i)
- reg. 15(3)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2013/235 Sch. 2 para. 128(6)(c)(i)
- reg. 15(3)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2013/235 Sch. 2 para. 128(3)(c)(ii)
- reg. 15(3)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2013/235 Sch. 2 para. 128(6)(c)(ii)